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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:
Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Luminaire Equipment:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P388976

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G2-2002-678-2)
INNOVATION CENTER (G2)

2/28/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

METALUX

24CZ2-65-SQR-UNV-L940-CD1-U

2x4 CRUZE LED TROFFER WITH 4000K, 90 LEDS, AND SQUARE LENS

Sample No. Condition Description

N/A

5391.6 lumens

N/A

85.9 lumens/watt
1.21/1.33/1.41

Rectangular (W 2'x L: 4' x H: 0')
Direct

62.8
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P388976
CATALOG NUMBER: 24CZ2-65-SQR-UNV-1L940-CD1-U

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P388976
CATALOG NUMBER: 24CZ2-65-SQR-UNV-1L940-CD1-U

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

RW
RCR

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
108 103 98 94 105 100 96 92
98 89 81 75 95 87 80 74
89 77 69 62 8 76 68 61
81 68 59 52 78 67 58 52
74 61 51 44 72 60 51 44
68 55 45 39 66 54 45 38
63 49 40 34 62 49 40 34
59 45 36 30 57 44 36 30
55 41 33 27 54 41 33 27
52 38 30 25 50 37 30 24
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
2319 2319 2319
2328 2325 2325
2311 2330 2340
2287 2331 2356
2256 2325 2366
2218 2313 2374
2171 2304 2387
2126 2299 2410
2080 2298 2442
2026 2304 2490
1979 2318 2556
1921 2343 2635
1854 2381 2731
1774 2426 2846
1646 2486 2991
1490 2573 3129
1255 2579 2690
962 1951 1951

20
50
50

111
96
83
73
64
57
52
47
43
39
36

30

111
93
78
66
57
50
44
39
35
32
29

10

111
89
73
60
51
44
38
34

30
27

24

20
30
50

106
92
80
70
62
55
50
45
42
38
36

@ C

30

106
89
75
64
55
49
43
39
35
32
29

10

106
87
71
59
50
43
38
33

30
27

24

20
10
50

102
89
77
67
60
54
48
44
40
37
35

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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102
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73
62
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42
38
34
31
29

10

102
84
69
58
49
43
37
33

30
27

24

OOPER

Lighting Solutions

100
82
67
56
47
41
35
31
28
25
22
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P388976
CATALOG NUMBER: 24CZ2-65-SQR-UNV-1L940-CD1-U

@ C

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 163.6 3.0 0° 1723 1723 1723 1723 1723

10°-20° 470.7 8.7 5° 1723 1713 1722 1722 1722 163
20°-30° 714.9 13.3 15° 1642 1645 1674 1686 1691 463
30°-40° 869.6 16.1 25° 1494 1513 1558 1584 1599 688
40°-50° 925.8 17.2 35° 1294 1332 1399 1446 1467 810
50°-60° 881.8 16.4 45° 1065 1122 1211 1278 1309 823
60°-70° 737.5 13.7 55° 819 890 999 1086 1123 732
70°-80° 491.7 9.1 65° 557 639 762 856 894 551
80°-90° 136.0 2.5 75° 287 377 495 579 602 304
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 62 116 126 125 126 75
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 1349.2 25.0

0°-40° 2218.8 41.2

0°-60° 4026.4 74.7

0°-90° 5391.6 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 5391.6 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P388976
CATALOG NUMBER: 24CZ2-65-SQR-UNV-1L940-CD1-U

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

0°
2.5°
5o
7.5°
10°
12.5°
15°
17.5°
20°
22.5°
25°
27.5°
30°
32.5°
35°
37.5°
40°
42.5°
45°
47.5°
50°
52.5°
55°
57.5°
60°
62.5°
65°
67.5°
70°
72.5°
75°
77.5°
80°
82.5°
85°
87.5°
90°

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
1723.4 1723.4 17234 17234 17234
1730.5 1718.1 1723.4  1723.4  1716.3
1723.4 1712.7 1721.6 17216 1721.6
1711.0 1702.1 1716.3 1719.9 1719.9
1691.4 1687.8 1705.6  1711.0 1712.7
1670.0 1668.2 1693.2 1700.3 1705.6
1641.5 1645.1 1673.6 1686.0 16914
1611.3 1618.4 16504  1668.2 1673.6
1575.6 1586.3 1623.7  1641.5 1652.2
1536.5 1552.5 1591.7 1613.0 1625.5
1493.7 1513.3 1557.8  1584.5 1598.8
1447.5 1472.4  1524.0 15543 1568.5
1397.6 1426.1 1483.1 1518.7 1536.5
1346.0 1379.8 1442.1 1481.3 1502.6
1294.3 1331.7 1399.4  1445.7 1467.0
1242.7 1280.1 1354.9  1404.7 14314
1184.0 1228.5 1308.6  1363.8  1390.5
1127.0 1175.1 1260.5 1321.0 13495
1064.7 1121.6 1210.7  1278.3 1308.6
1007.7 1064.7 1160.8  1232.0 1265.9
945.4 1005.9 1107.4  1185.7 1221.3
884.9 947.2 1054.0 1137.7 1173.3
819.0 890.2 998.8 1086.0 11234
753.1 829.7 941.8 1032.6 1070.0
689.0 767.3 884.9 975.7 1014.8
624.9 703.3 826.1 918.7 956.1
557.3 639.2 762.0 856.4 893.8
489.6 575.1 697.9 792.3 827.9
418.4 509.2 632.0 724.6 760.2
352.5 443.3 564.4 655.2 689.0
286.6 377.4 494.9 578.6 601.8
222.5 3133 418.4 473.6 478.9
162.0 247.5 3329 349.0 347.2
108.6 185.2 229.7 231.5 236.8
62.3 115.7 126.4 124.6 126.4
24.9 40.9 35.6 26.7 26.7
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(END OF REPORT)
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